4!

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
48 13 240820-1129 459642 1018 4 Bunt 4x18 Screw 4x18
14 451-1703096-12 4531110709 1 O6oiiMa yTUIOTHUTEJIS Seal holder
15 451-1703097-T 4531110710 1 HaGuBKa 000#iMbI YIUIOTHUTEST Seal holder stuffing
16 260034-1129 459862 9035 1 MManeu 8x25 Pin 8x25
17 451-1703133-40 4531110734 1 Tsra nepekioueHus iepenay nepeaHssi coope Front gear shift rod in assy
49 18 3741-1703010 4531352138 1 MexaHu3M yIipaBlieHUs TIEPEKITIOYEHUEM TTepenayd Gearshift mechanism
19 451-1703088 453111 5101 1 PykosiTka pruara Lever handle
20 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
21 451-1703084-10 4531110703 1 Poruar nepexitoueHus nmepeaady Gearshift lever
22 1/33013/01 459962 2801 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
23 451-1703093-T 453111 0708 1 YnnorHurenb Seal
24 451-1703041-31 453111 8203 1 Kosb110 cTOropHoe ocu pbluara Lever axle circlip
25 3741-1703065 453135 1242 1 KpoHiuTeitH MexaHr3Ma Mechanism bracket
26 451-1703085-02 4531110705 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
27 250615-1129 459553 1260 1 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
28 3741-1703035 4531352139 1 Poluar nepexkitoueHust Gearshift lever
29 451-1703086 4531110706 1 laiika ocu pblyara Lever axle nut
30 264040-T18 41 5225 000 300 3 Ipecc-macnenka 2.390 Grease fitting 2.390
31 53A-1702117 453311 3992 1 IMpyxwuHa dukcatopa Lock spring
32 263014 459117 6631 1 Ilapuk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
33 451-1703028-T 453111 0673 1 Prruar BeiOOpa nepenau B coope Gear selector arm in assy
34 451-1703029-T 453111 0675 1 Poruar Beibopa nepegay Gear selector arm
35 3741-1703031 45 3135 1457 1 Brynka peryara Lever bushing
36 450-1602108 453111 0516 1 IManex peryara Lever pin
37 451-1703160-40 453111 7589 1 Tsra BeIOOpa nepenay 3anHsist B coope Rear gear selector rod in assy
38 451-1703112-30 4531117886 1 Poruar Bei6opa B coope Gear selector arm in assy
39 451-1703114-30 453111 8346 1 Pobiyar mpoMeXXyTOUHBII BepXHUI Upper intermediate lever
40 451-1703113-T 45 3111 4022 1 Och MPOMEXKYTOYHOTO phlyara Intermediate lever axle
41 450-1703149 4531110744 3 Manen Pin
42 451-1703122-30 453111 8650 1 Peryar npomMexxyToYHbIit Intermediate lever
43 69-1802120 454315 0422 1 Brynka mpoMexXyTOYHOro pelyara Intermediate lever bushing
44 451-1703120-30 453111 8649 1 Poruar nepexioueHus nepenad B coope Gearshift lever in assy
45 451-1703115-30 453111 8652 1 Prruar Be1OOpa nepenay HUKHUM Lower gear selector arm
46 357460-118 459964 8014 1 [TudT 6x30 Set pin 6x30
47 3741-1703105 4531352274 1 KpoHiIiTeitH TpOMeXyTOYHBIX pbIYaroB Intermediate lever bracket
48 4511-1703139-b 453111 0741 2 IManel 3aAHUX TAT BbIOOPA U MEPEKIIIOUYEHHS Tepeaay Pin of rear selector and shift rods



[44!

—18

19

20

21

22

23

22

24
25

26

27
28
29

30
3

32

33
{34

35

36

30

3741-1703010

451-1703088

250611-M29

451-1703084-10

1/33013/01

451-1703093-I"

1/33013/01

451-1703041-31

6

48

— 4 451-1703103-31 6
47 3741-1703105 8

46 357460-MN8

45 451-1703115-30

3741-1703065

451-1703085-02

250615-MN29
(8
3741-1703035

451-1703086

264040-MN8

53A-1702117

263014

451-1703028-I"

451-1703029-I"

3741-1703031

450-1602108

44 451-1703120-30

R

%

43 69-1802120

42 451-1703122

41 450-1703149

40 451-1703113-I"

9 258040-M29

8 252005-M29

{39 451-1703114-30
38 451-1703112-30

250613-MN29

4510-1703139-b

250613-MN29

252005-MN29

258040-MN29

37 451-1703160-40

264040-MN8

Puc. 49. [IpuBon yrpapieHUss MEXaHU3MOM MepekioueHus nepenay (1703)/2
Fig. 49. Gear shift mechanism control linkage (1703)/2

49 451-1703155-40

30 264040-M8



€cl

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
49 49 451-1703155440 4531117587 1 Tsra nmepeximoueHus iepenay 3aaHsst B coope Rear gear shift rod in assy
I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JTATOYHAA
GROUP 18. TRANSFER BOX
Tloarpynna 1800. Kopobka pa3narounas B coope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Box in Assy
50 1 3741-180002q 453135 1430 1 Kopob6ka pa3maTtouHast B coope Transfer box in assy
- 3741-18000184 453135 1429 Kopob6ka paznatouHasi B coope (KOMIUIEKT [UIsl 3allaCHBIX YacTeit) Transfer box in assy (set for spare parts)
* - KoMIutekT cocTouT us :
The set consists of
3741-1800020 1 Kopobxka pa3maTouHast Transfer box
452-1802205{T 1 Ipobka Plug
MMoarpynna 1801. IToaBecka pa3naTouynoii KOpooKn
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Box Mounting
50 2 290155-112 459952 3545 2 HInuiska M12x35 Stud M12x35
3 3741-1801009 4531351322 1 IMnacTrHa KpeImieHUsT pa3naToYHO KOPOOKHM ¥ KOPOOKH mepenayd Transfer box and gearbox fastening strip
4 252157-112 459816 6008 4 [ait6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
5 201544-1129 45 9346 1602 2 Boar M12x40 Bolt M12x40
6 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
Hoarpymna 1802. Kopo6ka pa3naTounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box
51 1 452-180201d 4531110758 1 Kaprep ¢ kpbiikoit Transfer box oil pan with cover
2 452-1802013 453111 0761 2 LItudr ycraHoBOUHBI Set pin
3 250510-1129 459553 1055 2 ['aiika M8 Nut M8
4 452-1802011 4531110764 1 Kpsliika BepxHero Joka Upper hatch cover
5 452-1802014 4531110765 1 Ipoxkianka yrjaoTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
6 452-1802017 4531110760 1 Kaprep Transfer box oil pan
7 260305-1129 459821 1006 2 3arnyuika 16 Stopper 16
8 3741-180209) 46 31352157 1 TMomuuImHMK pOTMKOBBIN HMIMHAPUIECKUH TTEpeTHUI Front cylindrical roller bearing
9 260325-1129 459821 1026 1 3armymika 65 Stopper 65
10 452-1802119 4531110791 1 [Tpokiaznka yrIOTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
11 3741-180213( 1 [ToamMnHUK Baja NpUBOJA MEPETHETO MOCTa Front axle drive shaft bearing
12 3160-2401044 453149 0190 1 [Tpobka MarHUTHAast MaCJIOCIMBHOTO OTBEPCTUS Oil drain magnet plug
13 3741-1802084 45 3135 2264 1 Ilecrepns Gear
14 1/43253/01 459984 5077 1 IMpo6ka MK 22x1,5 Plug MK 22x1.5


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703155
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1800020
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1800020
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1800018
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802205
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1801008
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802017
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802018
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802012
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802092
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802119
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802130
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=2401046
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802088

Pl

6 250515-M29

1 3741-1800020

2 290155-N2

3 3741-1801008

252157-MN2

-3

5 201544-MN29

-3

252157-MN2

5 201544-M29

Puc. 50. Kopo6ka pasmatouHast B coope (1800) u momBecka pazgatouHoit Kopooku (1801)
Fig. 50. Transfer box in assy (1800) and transfer box mounting (1801)



¢l

33

19

23

22

20

19

33

19

26

25

34

35

26 3741-1802105-01

25 452-1802106
24 3741-1802086
23  20-1701192
22 20-1701190

1 452-1802010

21  452-1802014

201458-1129
L&
252135-M2 20 201463-M29 "\@\
19 252135-N2 @\CZ) 2 452-1802013
18  252005-M29 \
20-1701192 17 201495-M29 o @@\— 3 250510-M29
16 252156-I‘I2W 5
4 4521802017
20-1701190 15 452-1802015
14 1/43253/01
201463-129 13 3741-1802088 5 452-1802018
252135-M2

6 452-1802012

201458-I129
252135-n24@§3

7 260305-M29

7 452-1802110-01
8 3741-1802085-10

NN

3741-1802105-01

452-1802106 3741-1802092

452-1802097

3741-1802117 29 20-1701220
31 20-1701210

30 20-1701211

260325-MN29

252135-M2 452-1802119

201458-MN29

3741-1802130

69-1802043-01
69-2402064-b
452-1802078

3160-2401046

Puc. 51. Kopo6ka pa3znarounas (1802)/1
Fig. 51. Transfer box (1802)/1



